
Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Container Novice A Max Time: 02:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Christie Dalman

232 Chevi Swedish Vallhund1 00:10.17Qualified 0Jennifer Thompson

140 Jelly Border Collie2 00:24.98Qualified 0Amie Youngdahl

206 Haley Soft Coated Wheaten TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cynthia Stokvis

108 Ronja Doberman PinscherNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Susanne Jones

101 Lloyd PoodleNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Elias Stephens

130 Ellie All American DogAB Absent 0Joann Trainer
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Container Novice B Max Time: 02:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Christie Dalman

118 Freya German Shepherd Dog1 00:06.29Qualified 0Jennifer Johnston

198 Simon Lhasa Apso2 00:06.96Qualified 0Megan Charron

175 Devyn All American Dog3 00:10.79Qualified 0Linda Larson

223 Summer Boston Terrier4 00:11.57Qualified 0Conni Sokolouski

187 Rory Dalmatian5 00:12.10Qualified 0Lisa Merker

185 Spryte Border Collie6 00:12.30Qualified 0Nicole Parker

134 Fiona Rottweiler7 00:14.49Qualified 0Jim Runck

110 Bliss German Shepherd Dog8 00:16.33Qualified 0Tracie Karsjens

222 Karl Danish-Swedish Farmdog9 00:48.40Qualified 0Mary Phelps

153 Harlow All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Courtnie Rowell
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Container Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Christie Dalman

165 Mia Golden Retriever1 00:22.27Qualified 0Gladys Berlin

166 Kingston German Shepherd Dog2 00:27.17Qualified 0Conni Sokolouski

155 Dagger Rottweiler3 00:32.20Qualified 0Mary Stoffel

237 Missy Border Collie4 00:37.46Qualified 0Roger Lautt

129 Noli Border Collie5 00:48.53Qualified 0Diane Craig

179 DD Bulldog6 01:36.08Qualified 0Dave Anger

224 Belle German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Paul Schumack

105 Lola German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Connie Halfen

149 Luna German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Halfen (Putz)
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Container Excellent - Max Time: 03:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Mary Lehman

188 Laser Rottweiler1 00:28.84Qualified 0Linda Spengler

220 Roxy Brittany2 00:30.50Qualified 0Jody Fischer

190 Penny Beagle3 00:31.16Qualified 0Brittney Gainey

159 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog4 00:38.65Qualified 0Dorothy Weber

180 Izzy Golden Retriever5 00:39.53Qualified 0Lori Copsey

164 Cara Golden Retriever6 00:42.22Qualified 0Gladys Berlin

160 Lotte All American Dog7 00:59.06Qualified 0Emily Husby

216 Fi Golden Retriever8 01:17.50Qualified 0Larry Cross

150 Ayla German Shepherd Dog9 02:21.66Qualified 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

119 Piper Rat TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Barbara Gorton

182 Clyde All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jamie Buethner
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Container Master - Max Time: 04:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Mary Lehman

120 Jaxon Afghan Hound1 00:39.16Qualified 0Mary Sonnen

174 Hero Labrador Retriever2 00:41.94Qualified 0Tori Jensen

202 Roman All American Dog3 00:43.46Qualified 0Patty Stehr

189 Fire Rottweiler4 00:46.32Qualified 0Linda Spengler

161 Max Cavalier King Charles Spaniel5 00:59.12Qualified 0Rob Higginbotham

136 Maya Shetland Sheepdog6 01:08.81Qualified 0Gail Anderson

102 Coali Boxer7 01:09.50Qualified 0Sharon Mordorski

221 Tilly Labrador RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cindy Willmarth

228 Aggie BoxerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Nanci Voyda

115 Mo PomeranianAB Absent 0Jayne Hoemke

183 Mercury Border CollieAB Absent 0Sharon Anderson
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice A Max Time: 02:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ginger Brayman

232 Chevi Swedish Vallhund1 00:07.75Qualified 0Jennifer Thompson

141 Elva Border Collie2 00:12.75Qualified 0Amie Youngdahl

209 Ida Mudi3 00:14.71Qualified 0Nancy Van Buren

134 Fiona Rottweiler4 00:26.28Qualified 0Jim Runck

112 Sophie All American Dog5 00:49.38Qualified 0Nicole Stundzia

101 Lloyd Poodle6 00:28.47Qualified 1Elias Stephens

206 Haley Soft Coated Wheaten TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cynthia Stokvis
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice B Max Time: 02:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ginger Brayman

118 Freya German Shepherd Dog1 00:12.56Qualified 0Jennifer Johnston

113 Jewels American Eskimo Dog2 00:13.97Qualified 0Candace Barone

185 Spryte Border Collie3 00:26.94Qualified 0Nicole Parker

222 Karl Danish-Swedish Farmdog4 00:29.46Qualified 0Mary Phelps

151 Vista German Shepherd Dog5 00:29.84Qualified 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

187 Rory Dalmatian6 00:30.81Qualified 0Lisa Merker

128 Rainey Labrador Retriever7 00:34.18Qualified 0Shirley Knutson

110 Bliss German Shepherd Dog8 00:34.19Qualified 0Tracie Karsjens
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Interior Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ginger Brayman

159 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog1 00:37.93Qualified 0Dorothy Weber

129 Noli Border Collie2 01:07.56Qualified 0Diane Craig

155 Dagger Rottweiler3 01:08.47Qualified 0Mary Stoffel

226 Orla Belgian Tervuren4 01:11.00Qualified 0Sarah Conners

179 DD BulldogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Dave Anger

224 Belle German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Paul Schumack
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Interior Excellent - Max Time: 02:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Mary Lehman 02:00

133 Bran Belgian Sheepdog1 01:18.90Qualified 0Kate Taylor

188 Laser Rottweiler2 01:32.78Qualified 0Linda Spengler

171 Gia German Shepherd Dog3 01:37.35Qualified 0Cathy McKeon

119 Piper Rat Terrier4 01:50.81Qualified 0Barbara Gorton

216 Fi Golden Retriever5 01:58.03Qualified 0Larry Cross

180 Izzy Golden Retriever6 02:45.11Qualified 0Lori Copsey

220 Roxy BrittanyNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jody Fischer

202 Roman All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Patty Stehr

196 Jed MastiffNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Julie Hervas

190 Penny BeagleNQ 00:00.00NQ 1Brittney Gainey

150 Ayla German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

135 Jetta Shetland SheepdogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Gail Anderson

120 Jaxon Afghan HoundNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mary Sonnen
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Interior Master - Max Time: 01:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Roger Lautt 02:00 03:00

221 Tilly Labrador Retriever1 02:37.87Qualified 0Cindy Willmarth

174 Hero Labrador Retriever2 03:40.97Qualified 0Tori Jensen

172 Circa German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cathy McKeon

102 Coali BoxerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sharon Mordorski

136 Maya Shetland SheepdogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Gail Anderson

137 Mazie Mountain CurNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Chastity Healy

154 Sentry RottweilerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mary Stoffel

170 Preacher German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Steven Fisher

186 Ginger All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Lisa Merker

189 Fire RottweilerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Linda Spengler

208 Idgy Standard SchnauzerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sunny Lambert

228 Aggie BoxerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Nanci Voyda

161 Max Cavalier King Charles SpanielNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Rob Higginbotham

183 Mercury Border CollieAB Absent 0Sharon Anderson

115 Mo PomeranianAB Absent 0Jayne Hoemke

142 Shane PointerAB Absent 0Burke Morrow
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice A Max Time: 03:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Christie Dalman

209 Ida Mudi1 00:13.35Qualified 0Nancy Van Buren

232 Chevi Swedish Vallhund2 00:26.51Qualified 0Jennifer Thompson

185 Spryte Border Collie3 00:37.38Qualified 0Nicole Parker

141 Elva Border Collie4 01:12.18Qualified 0Amie Youngdahl
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice B Max Time: 03:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Christie Dalman

235 Dyna Rottweiler1 00:15.80Qualified 0Linda Spengler

112 Sophie All American Dog2 00:18.15Qualified 0Nicole Stundzia

118 Freya German Shepherd Dog3 00:20.92Qualified 0Jennifer Johnston

187 Rory Dalmatian4 00:25.98Qualified 0Lisa Merker

104 Kimber Vizsla5 00:26.78Qualified 0Connie Priesz

199 Sterling Lhasa Apso6 00:36.07Qualified 0Megan Charron

134 Fiona Rottweiler7 00:39.57Qualified 0Jim Runck

110 Bliss German Shepherd Dog8 02:23.25Qualified 0Tracie Karsjens
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Advanced - Max Time: 03:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Christie Dalman

224 Belle German Shepherd Dog1 01:01.02Qualified 0Paul Schumack

198 Simon Lhasa Apso2 01:02.72Qualified 0Megan Charron

236 Mac Brittany3 01:16.57Qualified 0Roger Lautt

155 Dagger Rottweiler4 02:02.92Qualified 0Mary Stoffel

179 DD Bulldog5 02:42.99Qualified 0Dave Anger

131 Leon Doberman PinscherNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Nicole Wheatley

149 Luna German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

192 Brinks Bouvier des FlandresNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Judy Sherwood

197 Theo Australian ShepherdNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jessica Salic

113 Jewels American Eskimo DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Candace Barone

129 Noli Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Diane Craig

211 Niner PugEX Excused 0Cindy Pichotta

Page 13 of 23



Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice A Max Time: 02:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ginger Brayman

140 Jelly Border Collie1 00:14.10Qualified 0Amie Youngdahl

112 Sophie All American Dog2 00:27.59Qualified 0Nicole Stundzia

100 Gershwin Poodle3 00:41.19Qualified 0Elias Stephens
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice B Max Time: 02:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ginger Brayman

224 Belle German Shepherd Dog1 00:07.00Qualified 0Paul Schumack

187 Rory Dalmatian2 00:07.50Qualified 0Lisa Merker

134 Fiona Rottweiler3 00:11.22Qualified 0Jim Runck

118 Freya German Shepherd Dog4 00:13.62Qualified 0Jennifer Johnston

110 Bliss German Shepherd Dog5 00:26.54Qualified 0Tracie Karsjens

185 Spryte Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Nicole Parker
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Advanced - Max Time: 03:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ginger Brayman

133 Bran Belgian Sheepdog1 00:09.69Qualified 0Kate Taylor

159 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog2 00:11.40Qualified 0Dorothy Weber

190 Penny Beagle3 00:11.50Qualified 0Brittney Gainey

172 Circa German Shepherd Dog4 00:23.19Qualified 0Cathy McKeon

166 Kingston German Shepherd Dog5 00:23.71Qualified 0Conni Sokolouski

175 Devyn All American Dog6 00:28.53Qualified 0Linda Larson

165 Mia Golden Retriever7 00:39.78Qualified 0Gladys Berlin

179 DD Bulldog8 00:42.91Qualified 0Dave Anger

138 Koa Mudi9 01:04.03Qualified 0Diana Bak

210 Loki Cairn Terrier10 01:06.66Qualified 0Sherri Cleveland

197 Theo Australian Shepherd11 00:19.72Qualified 1Jessica Salic

155 Dagger RottweilerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mary Stoffel

129 Noli Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Diane Craig

113 Jewels American Eskimo DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Candace Barone

211 Niner PugEX Excused 0Cindy Pichotta
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Excellent - Max Time: 04:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

216 Fi Golden Retriever1 00:36.44Qualified 0Larry Cross

170 Preacher German Shepherd Dog2 00:42.40Qualified 0Steven Fisher

188 Laser Rottweiler3 00:58.00Qualified 0Linda Spengler

202 Roman All American Dog4 00:58.56Qualified 0Patty Stehr

182 Clyde All American Dog5 01:01.37Qualified 0Jamie Buethner

153 Harlow All American Dog6 01:08.41Qualified 0Courtnie Rowell

137 Mazie Mountain CurNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Chastity Healy

150 Ayla German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Halfen (Putz)

164 Cara Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Gladys Berlin
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Master - Max Time: 05:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

162 Hazel Labrador Retriever1 00:48.59Qualified 0John Zabel

189 Fire Rottweiler2 00:58.47Qualified 0Linda Spengler

228 Aggie Boxer3 01:00.37Qualified 0Nanci Voyda

181 Bear All American Dog4 01:05.90Qualified 0Tracee Buethner

174 Hero Labrador Retriever5 01:41.81Qualified 1Tori Jensen

102 Coali BoxerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sharon Mordorski

104 Kimber VizslaNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Connie Priesz

120 Jaxon Afghan HoundNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mary Sonnen

135 Jetta Shetland SheepdogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Gail Anderson

171 Gia German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cathy McKeon

180 Izzy Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Lori Copsey

205 Tory Soft Coated Wheaten TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cynthia Stokvis

124 Finley Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Charney Petroske

183 Mercury Border CollieAB Absent 0Sharon Anderson
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Handler Discrimination Novice B Max Time: 02:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Christie Dalman

202 Roman All American Dog1 00:13.11Qualified 0Patty Stehr

191 Magik Bouvier des FlandresNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Judy Sherwood

161 Max Cavalier King Charles SpanielNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Rob Higginbotham
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Handler Discrimination Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ginger Brayman

181 Bear All American Dog1 00:20.62Qualified 0Tracee Buethner

205 Tory Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier2 01:04.97Qualified 0Cynthia Stokvis

188 Laser RottweilerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Linda Spengler

169 Reagan All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Lisa McGinn

103 Lake Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jaci Carufel
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Handler Discrimination Excellent - Max Time: 03:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

188 Laser RottweilerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Linda Spengler
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Handler Discrimination Master - Max Time: 03:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

181 Bear All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Tracee Buethner

189 Fire RottweilerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Linda Spengler
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Detective - - Max Time: 10:00

10/20/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024428619

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Mary Lehman

189 Fire Rottweiler1 09:01.84Qualified 0Linda Spengler

181 Bear All American Dog2 09:30.41Qualified 0Tracee Buethner

227 Sorsha Doberman Pinscher3 05:43.75Qualified 1Sarah Conners

183 Mercury Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sharon Anderson

182 Clyde All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jamie Buethner

124 Finley Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Charney Petroske

212 Luca PoodleNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Teresa Nelson
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